

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales J. and Weissman

- 1 Amend the Senate State, Veteran's, and Military Affairs Committee  
2 Report, dated April 8, 2025, page 3, line 25, strike "STUDENT'S OR  
3 PATIENT'S" and substitute "STUDENT'S, PATIENT'S, OR PATRON'S".
- 4 Page 3 of the report, line 33, after "FACILITY," insert "PUBLICLY  
5 SUPPORTED LIBRARY,".
- 6 Amend printed bill, page 8, line 17, after "MUNICIPALITY." add  
7 ""POLITICAL SUBDIVISION" DOES NOT INCLUDE A HOSPITAL OR MEDICAL  
8 FACILITY CREATED BY, AND OPERATED UNDER, THE DENVER HEALTH AND  
9 HOSPITAL AUTHORITY CREATED PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-29-103.".
- 10 Page 14, line 24, strike "OR" and strike "FACILITY." and substitute  
11 "FACILITY, OR PUBLICLY SUPPORTED LIBRARY. "EMPLOYEE" DOES NOT  
12 INCLUDE A PERSON ACTING IN A VOLUNTEER CAPACITY.".
- 13 Page 16, after line 8 insert:  
14 "(8) "PUBLICLY SUPPORTED LIBRARY" HAS THE SAME MEANING SET  
15 FORTH IN SECTION 24-90-103.".
- 16 Page 16, line 11, after "FACILITY," insert "PUBLICLY SUPPORTED  
17 LIBRARY,".
- 18 Page 16, line 18, strike "EDUCATION, OR" and substitute "EDUCATION;".
- 19 Page 16, line 19, strike "FACILITY," and substitute "FACILITY; OR A  
20 PATRON WHO ACCESSED OR IS ACCESSING SERVICES, OR WAS OR IS  
21 PRESENT, AT A PUBLICLY SUPPORTED LIBRARY,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*